

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/23/2025

TIME: 12:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y008
 CONTRACT NO : XE3652
 VERSION NO : 3
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 RIMROCK VICINITY
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 25Y008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

REVISION NO :
 REGION NO : 5
 WORK ORDER# : XL6990

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 13 2025

AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-9.09 %		-5.56 %		20.00 %
			110,000.00	100,000.00	-10,000.00	103,888.46	-6,111.54	132,000.00	22,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			0.00 %		55.00 %		220.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	15,500.00	5,500.00	32,000.00	22,000.00
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			-50.00 %		-48.00 %		0.00 %
	62.5000		50.0000	25.0000	-1,562.50	26.0000	-1,500.00	50.0000	0.00
			3,125.00	1,562.50		1,625.00		3,125.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-30.00 %		-36.67 %		-20.00 %
	462.5000		15.0000	10.5000	-2,081.25	9.5000	-2,543.75	12.0000	-1,387.50
			6,937.50	4,856.25		4,393.75		5,550.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			57.00 %		-42.00 %		0.00 %
	1.0000		500.0000	785.0000	285.00	290.0000	-210.00	500.0000	0.00
			500.00	785.00		290.00		500.00	
6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL	L.S.			150.00 %		62.70 %		-50.00 %
			10,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	16,270.00	6,270.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00
GRADING									
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-75.00 %		-64.50 %		-23.00 %
	580.0000		100.0000	25.0000	-43,500.00	35.5000	-37,410.00	77.0000	-13,340.00
			58,000.00	14,500.00		20,590.00		44,660.00	
8	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-12.50 %		18.75 %		90.00 %
	190.0000		40.0000	35.0000	-950.00	47.5000	1,425.00	76.0000	6,840.00
			7,600.00	6,650.00		9,025.00		14,440.00	
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-12.50 %		18.75 %		87.50 %
	2220.0000		40.0000	35.0000	-11,100.00	47.5000	16,650.00	75.0000	77,700.00
			88,800.00	77,700.00		105,450.00		166,500.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/23/2025

TIME: 12:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3652 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6990
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 RIMROCK VICINITY
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 25Y008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 13 2025

AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2025

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
8404 S 196TH ST	609 N HILL BLVD	80 POND ROAD	
KENT WA 98031-1884			
SEATTLE WA 981680697	BURLINGTON WA 982334600	YAKIMA WA 989019354	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING											
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION										
	2410.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	10.5000	5.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %		
			24,100.00	24,100.00	0.00	25,305.00	1,205.00	28,920.00	4,820.00		
DRAINAGE											
11	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	64.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	98.0000	96.00 %		
			3,200.00	1,600.00	-1,600.00	3,840.00	640.00	6,272.00	3,072.00		
12	DROP INLET TYPE 2										
	1.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	7,885.0000	31.42 %	7,600.0000	26.67 %	15,000.0000	150.00 %		
			6,000.00	7,885.00	1,885.00	7,600.00	1,600.00	15,000.00	9,000.00		
13	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP										
	180.0000	C.Y.	130.0000	136.1500	4.73 %	114.0000	-12.31 %	410.0000	215.38 %		
			23,400.00	24,507.00	1,107.00	20,520.00	-2,880.00	73,800.00	50,400.00		
14	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B										
	58.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	136.1500	-9.23 %	115.0000	-23.33 %	550.0000	266.67 %		
			8,700.00	7,896.70	-803.30	6,670.00	-2,030.00	31,900.00	23,200.00		
15	QUARRY SPALLS										
	870.0000	C.Y.	120.0000	80.0000	-33.33 %	80.0000	-33.33 %	135.0000	12.50 %		
			104,400.00	69,600.00	-34,800.00	69,600.00	-34,800.00	117,450.00	13,050.00		
16	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.										
	379.0000	L.F.	50.0000	53.3000	6.60 %	52.0000	4.00 %	87.0000	74.00 %		
			18,950.00	20,200.70	1,250.70	19,708.00	758.00	32,973.00	14,023.00		
17	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.										
	82.0000	L.F.	300.0000	196.0500	-34.65 %	113.0000	-62.33 %	172.0000	-42.67 %		
			24,600.00	16,076.10	-8,523.90	9,266.00	-15,334.00	14,104.00	-10,496.00		
18	HORIZONTAL DRAINS - CASED IN SOIL										
	750.0000	L.F.	120.0000	100.0000	-16.67 %	124.0000	3.33 %	112.0000	-6.67 %		
			90,000.00	75,000.00	-15,000.00	93,000.00	3,000.00	84,000.00	-6,000.00		
19	DOWNSLOPE PIPE RESTRAINT SYSTEM										
		L.S.			-13.38 %		-5.88 %		17.65 %		
			17,000.00	14,725.00	-2,275.00	16,000.00	-1,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/23/2025

TIME: 12:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3652 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6990
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 RIMROCK VICINITY
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 25Y008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 13 2025

AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
8404 S 196TH ST	609 N HILL BLVD	80 POND ROAD
KENT WA 98031-1884		
SEATTLE WA 981680697	BURLINGTON WA 982334600	YAKIMA WA 989019354
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
DRAINAGE										
20	FORCE ACCOUNT - DITCH GRADING									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
STORM SEWER										
21	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	12,000.0000	9,815.0000	-18.21 %	10,400.0000	-13.33 %	16,000.0000	33.33 %	
			12,000.00	9,815.00	-2,185.00	10,400.00	-1,600.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	
22	SCHEDULE B STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.									
	99.0000	L.F.	350.0000	205.0000	-41.43 %	338.0000	-3.43 %	160.0000	-54.29 %	
			34,650.00	20,295.00	-14,355.00	33,462.00	-1,188.00	15,840.00	-18,810.00	
SURFACING										
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	690.0000	TON	60.0000	40.1500	-33.08 %	44.0000	-26.67 %	65.0000	8.33 %	
			41,400.00	27,703.50	-13,696.50	30,360.00	-11,040.00	44,850.00	3,450.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
24	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	500.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	
			5,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00		3,700.00		
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,500.00	6,500.00		6,500.00		6,500.00		
27	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/23/2025

TIME: 12:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y008 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3652 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6990
HWY : SR 012
TITLE : US 12
RIMROCK VICINITY
EMERGENCY REPAIR
25Y008
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 13 2025

AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2025

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
8404 S 196TH ST	609 N HILL BLVD	80 POND ROAD	
KENT WA 98031-1884			
SEATTLE WA 981680697	BURLINGTON WA 982334600	YAKIMA WA 989019354	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT										
	COMMERCIAL HMA										
	290.0000	TON	400.0000	165.0000	-58.75 %	211.0000	-47.25 %	275.0000	-31.25 %		
			116,000.00	47,850.00	-68,150.00	61,190.00	-54,810.00	79,750.00	-36,250.00		
29	EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL										
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00			
30	TOPSOIL TYPE C										
	35.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	15.0000	-75.00 %	80.0000	33.33 %	87.0000	45.00 %		
			2,100.00	525.00	-1,575.00	2,800.00	700.00	3,045.00	945.00		
31	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE										
	140.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	13.0000	30.00 %		
			1,400.00	700.00	-700.00	700.00	-700.00	1,820.00	420.00		
32	TRAFFIC										
	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST										
	1050.0000	L.F.	60.0000	35.7500	-40.42 %	49.0000	-18.33 %	59.0000	-1.67 %		
			63,000.00	37,537.50	-25,462.50	51,450.00	-11,550.00	61,950.00	-1,050.00		
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11										
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,660.0000	22.00 %	1,550.0000	-48.33 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %		
			3,000.00	3,660.00	660.00	1,550.00	-1,450.00	2,500.00	-500.00		
34	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	34.0000	EACH	100.0000	157.5000	57.50 %	99.0000	-1.00 %	76.0000	-24.00 %		
			3,400.00	5,355.00	1,955.00	3,366.00	-34.00	2,584.00	-816.00		
35	PAINT LINE										
	920.0000	L.F.	2.0000	0.9000	-55.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %		
			1,840.00	828.00	-1,012.00	920.00	-920.00	920.00	-920.00		
36	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING										
	7.0000	EACH	300.0000	60.0000	-80.00 %	68.4700	-77.18 %	61.0000	-79.67 %		
			2,100.00	420.00	-1,680.00	479.29	-1,620.71	427.00	-1,673.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/23/2025

TIME: 12:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y008 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3652 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6990
HWY : SR 012
TITLE : US 12
RIMROCK VICINITY
EMERGENCY REPAIR
25Y008
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 13 2025

AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2025

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
8404 S 196TH ST	609 N HILL BLVD	80 POND ROAD	
KENT WA 98031-1884			
SEATTLE WA 981680697	BURLINGTON WA 982334600	YAKIMA WA 989019354	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
37	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.0500	MI.	150,000.0000	80,000.0000	-46.67 %	91,300.0000	-39.13 %	80,000.0000	-46.67 %	
			7,500.00	4,000.00	-3,500.00	4,565.00	-2,935.00	4,000.00	-3,500.00	
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION									
	400.0000	L.F.	10.0000	1.3000	-87.00 %	1.5000	-85.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %	
			4,000.00	520.00	-3,480.00	600.00	-3,400.00	800.00	-3,200.00	
39	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - LONG DURATION									
	24.0000	L.F.	30.0000	10.0000	-66.67 %	34.0000	13.33 %	31.0000	3.33 %	
			720.00	240.00	-480.00	816.00	96.00	744.00	24.00	
40	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2000.0000	HR	10.0000	3.5000	-65.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	
			20,000.00	7,000.00	-13,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00	
41	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			89.97 %		34.47 %		6.67 %	
			75,000.00	142,478.20	67,478.20	100,850.00	25,850.00	80,000.00	5,000.00	
42	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
43	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1056.0000	S.F.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	46.0000	53.33 %	34.0000	13.33 %	
			31,680.00	31,680.00	0.00	48,576.00	16,896.00	35,904.00	4,224.00	
44	WSP REIMBURSEMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
45	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	2487.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	23.0000	-23.33 %	
			74,610.00	62,175.00	-12,435.00	49,740.00	-24,870.00	57,201.00	-17,409.00	
46	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	4050.0000	S.F.	5.0000	2.5000	-50.00 %	0.5700	-88.60 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	
			20,250.00	10,125.00	-10,125.00	2,308.50	-17,941.50	8,100.00	-12,150.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/23/2025

TIME: 12:52

PS&E JOB NO :25Y008

CONTRACT NO :XE3652

VERSION NO :3

HWY :SR 012

TITLE :US 12

RIMROCK VICINITY

EMERGENCY REPAIR

25Y008

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

REVISION NO :

REGION NO :5

WORK ORDER# :XL6990

***** LOW BIDDER *****

SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

8404 S 196TH ST

KENT WA 98031-1884

SEATTLE WA 981680697

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

***** 2ND BIDDER *****

INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

609 N HILL BLVD

BURLINGTON WA 982334600

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

***** 3RD BIDDER *****

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

80 POND ROAD

YAKIMA WA 989019354

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/					
	EST. QUANTITY		TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
47	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING								
	172.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	47.5000	-20.83 %	69.0000	15.00 %
			10,320.00	8,600.00	-1,720.00	8,170.00	-2,150.00	11,868.00	1,548.00
48	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN								
	68.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	80.0000	33.33 %	49.0000	-18.33 %	65.0000	8.33 %
			4,080.00	5,440.00	1,360.00	3,332.00	-748.00	4,420.00	340.00
49	ROADWAY SURVEYING								
		L.S.			100.00 %		105.67 %		80.00 %
			15,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	30,850.00	15,850.00	27,000.00	12,000.00
50	FORCE ACCOUNT - DETOUR PREPARATION AND REPAIR								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
53	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
54	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
55	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			0.00 %		-50.75 %		-75.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	985.00	-1,015.00	500.00	-1,500.00
56	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	463.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %
			4,630.00	1,389.00	-3,241.00	1,852.00	-2,778.00	1,389.00	-3,241.00
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL								
	121.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %
			1,210.00	363.00	-847.00	1,210.00	0.00	363.00	-847.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/23/2025

TIME: 12:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y008 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3652 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6990
HWY : SR 012
TITLE : US 12
RIMROCK VICINITY
EMERGENCY REPAIR
25Y008
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 13 2025

AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2025

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
	SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
	8404 S 196TH ST	609 N HILL BLVD	80 POND ROAD
	KENT WA 98031-1884		
	SEATTLE WA 981680697	BURLINGTON WA 982334600	YAKIMA WA 989019354
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
58	UTILITY CONDUIT SUPPORT - AT&T L.S.					-33.33 %		179.67 %		140.00 %
			7,500.00		5,000.00	-2,500.00	20,975.00	13,475.00	18,000.00	10,500.00
59	FORCE ACCOUNT - CONCRETE REMOVAL - AT&T EST.					0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,250,404.50	\$1,045,045.45	-16.42%	\$1,107,750.00	-11.41%	\$1,398,871.00	11.87%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,250,404.50	\$1,045,045.45	-16.42%	\$1,107,750.00	-11.41%	\$1,398,871.00	11.87%	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/23/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y008 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3652 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6990
HWY : SR 012
TITLE : US 12
RIMROCK VICINITY
EMERGENCY REPAIR
25Y008
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 13 2025

AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2025

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555 PO BOX 19263 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				36.36 %		36.36 %		
			110,000.00	150,000.00	40,000.00		150,000.00	40,000.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.				400.00 %		20.00 %		
			10,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00		12,000.00	2,000.00		
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.				-50.00 %		-52.00 %		
	62.5000		50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %		24.0000	-52.00 %		
			3,125.00	1,562.50	-1,562.50		1,500.00	-1,625.00		
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.				-20.00 %		-40.00 %		
	462.5000		15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %		9.0000	-40.00 %		
			6,937.50	5,550.00	-1,387.50		4,162.50	-2,775.00		
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH				-10.40 %		-45.00 %		
	1.0000		500.0000	448.0000	-10.40 %		275.0000	-45.00 %		
			500.00	448.00	-52.00		275.00	-225.00		
6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL	L.S.				-25.00 %		30.00 %		
			10,000.00	7,500.00	-2,500.00		13,000.00	3,000.00		
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.				-42.00 %		-75.00 %		
	580.0000		100.0000	58.0000	-42.00 %		25.0000	-75.00 %		
			58,000.00	33,640.00	-24,360.00		14,500.00	-43,500.00		
8	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.				182.50 %		-2.50 %		
	190.0000		40.0000	113.0000	182.50 %		39.0000	-2.50 %		
			7,600.00	21,470.00	13,870.00		7,410.00	-190.00		
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.				162.50 %		-25.00 %		
	2220.0000		40.0000	105.0000	162.50 %		30.0000	-25.00 %		
			88,800.00	233,100.00	144,300.00		66,600.00	-22,200.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/23/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y008 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3652 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6990
HWY : SR 012
TITLE : US 12
RIMROCK VICINITY
EMERGENCY REPAIR
25Y008
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 13 2025

AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2025

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555 PO BOX 19263 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING										
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	2410.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	19.0000	90.00 %			
			24,100.00	7,230.00	-16,870.00	45,790.00	21,690.00			
DRAINAGE										
11	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	64.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	86.0000	72.00 %	68.0000	36.00 %			
			3,200.00	5,504.00	2,304.00	4,352.00	1,152.00			
12	DROP INLET TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	8,500.0000	41.67 %	18,000.0000	200.00 %			
			6,000.00	8,500.00	2,500.00	18,000.00	12,000.00			
13	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP									
	180.0000	C.Y.	130.0000	250.0000	92.31 %	950.0000	630.77 %			
			23,400.00	45,000.00	21,600.00	171,000.00	147,600.00			
14	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B									
	58.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	300.0000	100.00 %	600.0000	300.00 %			
			8,700.00	17,400.00	8,700.00	34,800.00	26,100.00			
15	QUARRY SPALLS									
	870.0000	C.Y.	120.0000	126.0000	5.00 %	300.0000	150.00 %			
			104,400.00	109,620.00	5,220.00	261,000.00	156,600.00			
16	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.									
	379.0000	L.F.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	8.2000	-83.60 %			
			18,950.00	18,950.00	0.00	3,107.80	-15,842.20			
17	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	82.0000	L.F.	300.0000	165.0000	-45.00 %	76.0000	-74.67 %			
			24,600.00	13,530.00	-11,070.00	6,232.00	-18,368.00			
18	HORIZONTAL DRAINS - CASED IN SOIL									
	750.0000	L.F.	120.0000	120.0000	0.00 %	120.0000	0.00 %			
			90,000.00	90,000.00	0.00	90,000.00	0.00			
19	DOWNSLOPE PIPE RESTRAINT SYSTEM									
		L.S.			5.88 %		-41.18 %			
			17,000.00	18,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	-7,000.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/23/2025

TIME: 12:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y008 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3652 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6990
HWY : SR 012
TITLE : US 12
RIMROCK VICINITY
EMERGENCY REPAIR
25Y008
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 13 2025

AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2025

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555 PO BOX 19263 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

			ENGR'S. EST.							
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE										
20	FORCE ACCOUNT - DITCH GRADING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00				
STORM SEWER										
21	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	12,000.0000	12,000.0000	0.00 %	13,000.0000	8.33 %			
			12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	13,000.00	1,000.00			
22	SCHEDULE B STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.									
	99.0000	L.F.	350.0000	150.0000	-57.14 %	62.0000	-82.29 %			
			34,650.00	14,850.00	-19,800.00	6,138.00	-28,512.00			
SURFACING										
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	690.0000	TON	60.0000	86.5000	44.17 %	50.0000	-16.67 %			
			41,400.00	59,685.00	18,285.00	34,500.00	-6,900.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
24	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	500.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	25.0000	150.00 %	18.0000	80.00 %			
			5,000.00	12,500.00	7,500.00	9,000.00	4,000.00			
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00				
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			6,500.00	6,500.00		6,500.00				
27	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00				

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/23/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y008
 CONTRACT NO : XE3652
 VERSION NO : 3
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 RIMROCK VICINITY
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 25Y008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

REVISION NO :
 REGION NO : 5
 WORK ORDER# : XL6990

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 13 2025

AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2025

-----	4TH BIDDER	-----	5TH BIDDER	-----	-----	-----
	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			
	5110 RIVER ROAD EAST		110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555			
	TACOMA, WA 98443-2638		PO BOX 19263			
	PUYALLUP WA 983710162		SPOKANE WA 992199263			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
28	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	290.0000	TON	400.0000	182.0000	-54.50 %	200.0000	-50.00 %			
			116,000.00	52,780.00	-63,220.00	58,000.00	-58,000.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %			
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00				
30	TOPSOIL TYPE C									
	35.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	125.0000	108.33 %	150.0000	150.00 %			
			2,100.00	4,375.00	2,275.00	5,250.00	3,150.00			
31	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	140.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %			
			1,400.00	1,540.00	140.00	1,680.00	280.00			
TRAFFIC										
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	1050.0000	L.F.	60.0000	65.0000	8.33 %	44.0000	-26.67 %			
			63,000.00	68,250.00	5,250.00	46,200.00	-16,800.00			
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,800.0000	-6.67 %	1,500.0000	-50.00 %			
			3,000.00	2,800.00	-200.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00			
34	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	34.0000	EACH	100.0000	160.0000	60.00 %	88.0000	-12.00 %			
			3,400.00	5,440.00	2,040.00	2,992.00	-408.00			
35	PAINT LINE									
	920.0000	L.F.	2.0000	4.5000	125.00 %	0.9000	-55.00 %			
			1,840.00	4,140.00	2,300.00	828.00	-1,012.00			
36	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	7.0000	EACH	300.0000	165.0000	-45.00 %	61.0000	-79.67 %			
			2,100.00	1,155.00	-945.00	427.00	-1,673.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/23/2025

TIME: 12:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y008

REVISION NO :

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 13 2025

CONTRACT NO : XE3652

REGION NO : 5

AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2025

VERSION NO : 3

WORK ORDER# : XL6990

HWY : SR 012

TITLE : US 12

RIMROCK VICINITY
EMERGENCY REPAIR
25Y008

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

----- 5TH BIDDER -----

ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.

5110 RIVER ROAD EAST

110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555

TACOMA, WA 98443-2638

PO BOX 19263

PUYALLUP WA 983710162

SPOKANE WA 992199263

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
37	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.0500	MI.	150,000.0000	90,000.0000	-40.00 %	82,000.0000	-45.33 %			
			7,500.00	4,500.00	-3,000.00	4,100.00	-3,400.00			
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION									
	400.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	1.3000	-87.00 %			
			4,000.00	3,200.00	-800.00	520.00	-3,480.00			
39	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - LONG DURATION									
	24.0000	L.F.	30.0000	5.0000	-83.33 %	41.0000	36.67 %			
			720.00	120.00	-600.00	984.00	264.00			
40	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2000.0000	HR	10.0000	2.5000	-75.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %			
			20,000.00	5,000.00	-15,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00			
41	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			164.39 %		91.93 %			
			75,000.00	198,296.00	123,296.00	143,944.70	68,944.70			
42	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00				
43	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1056.0000	S.F.	30.0000	46.0000	53.33 %	34.0000	13.33 %			
			31,680.00	48,576.00	16,896.00	35,904.00	4,224.00			
44	WSP REIMBURSEMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00				
OTHER ITEMS										
45	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	2487.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	37.0000	23.33 %	47.0000	56.67 %			
			74,610.00	92,019.00	17,409.00	116,889.00	42,279.00			
46	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	4050.0000	S.F.	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	1.9000	-62.00 %			
			20,250.00	4,050.00	-16,200.00	7,695.00	-12,555.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/23/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y008

REVISION NO :

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 13 2025

CONTRACT NO : XE3652

REGION NO : 5

AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2025

VERSION NO : 3

WORK ORDER# : XL6990

HWY : SR 012

TITLE : US 12

RIMROCK VICINITY
EMERGENCY REPAIR
25Y008

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

----- 5TH BIDDER -----

ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.

5110 RIVER ROAD EAST

110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555

TACOMA, WA 98443-2638

PO BOX 19263

PUYALLUP WA 983710162

SPOKANE WA 992199263

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
47	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING									
	172.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	61.0000	1.67 %	105.0000	75.00 %			
			10,320.00	10,492.00	172.00	18,060.00	7,740.00			
48	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	68.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	76.0000	26.67 %	200.0000	233.33 %			
			4,080.00	5,168.00	1,088.00	13,600.00	9,520.00			
49	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			96.67 %		80.00 %			
			15,000.00	29,500.00	14,500.00	27,000.00	12,000.00			
50	FORCE ACCOUNT - DETOUR PREPARATION AND REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00				
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00				
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			5.00	5.00		5.00				
53	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00				
54	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00				
55	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-92.50 %		-50.00 %			
			2,000.00	150.00	-1,850.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00			
56	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	463.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	5.5000	-45.00 %	27.0000	170.00 %			
			4,630.00	2,546.50	-2,083.50	12,501.00	7,871.00			
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	121.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	36.0000	260.00 %			
			1,210.00	605.00	-605.00	4,356.00	3,146.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/23/2025

TIME: 12:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y008
CONTRACT NO : XE3652
VERSION NO : 3
HWY : SR 012
TITLE : US 12
RIMROCK VICINITY
EMERGENCY REPAIR
25Y008
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 5
WORK ORDER# : XL6990

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 13 2025

AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2025

-----	4TH BIDDER	-----	-----	5TH BIDDER	-----	-----	-----
	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			
	5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555			
	TACOMA, WA 98443-2638			PO BOX 19263			
	PUYALLUP WA 983710162			SPOKANE WA 992199263			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
58	UTILITY CONDUIT SUPPORT - AT&T L.S.					-46.67 %		-26.67 %		
			7,500.00		4,000.00	-3,500.00	5,500.00	-2,000.00		
59	FORCE ACCOUNT - CONCRETE REMOVAL - AT&T EST.					0.00 %		0.00 %		
			3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,250,404.50	\$1,555,444.00	24.40%	\$1,566,000.00	25.24%	\$0.00		
BASE TOTAL			\$1,250,404.50	\$1,555,444.00	24.40%	\$1,566,000.00	25.24%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		